HIGH COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2023-2024
[ m< 23.24'CH n_mo.__".um_,.\.m_wﬂv &.m_z%_”nmz w_m__w_w _ﬁ_ﬁmﬁ_.ﬂo%s__a FEE. _amﬁ_wﬂ_._ B
. Part Day Toddier’Part Day Pre-School
E»m__oﬂﬁwr_%oao Full Day Part Time* “Enrichment™*
5 Day 3 Hr 3Day 3 Hr 2Day 3Hr
CAT 1 $1 - $45,000° $243. $170 $109 $66 $43
CAT 2 $45,001 - $55,000 $274 $192 $123 $74 $49
CAT 3 $55,001 — $65,000 $335 $234 $151 $91 $60
CAT 4 $65,001.—$77,500 $395 $277 $178 $107 $71
CAT 5 $77,501 — $90,000 £459 $328 $211 $127 $34
lcaTs $90,001 - $102,500 $547 $383 $246 $148 $98
CATY $102,501 - $115,000 $621 $435 $280 $168 $112
CATS $115,001 — $130,000 $700 $490 $315 $189 $126
CATY $130,001 - $145,000 $791 5554 $356 $214 5142
CAT 10 $145,001 ~ $160,000 $882 $617 $397 $238 $159
CAT 11 $150,001+ $973 $681 $438 $263 $17s
Dol
Contractors: . )
fand Specifed Not Applicable 5 1,477 $1,034 $665 $399° $266
Space
Avallable

of care.

MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to th

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: Alj patrons must disclose their total Family _=oo_._b_m,. Failure to disclose the Total Famly Income will result in‘the déenial

e 2nd and subsequent chifdren in regularly scheduled programs. Full fae is

charged for the ¢hild in-the most expensive care option, €.g., Full Day CDE care vs. SAC. 15% MCR is offered to2nd-and subsequent children in
Youth Sports programs occurming during the same season. DoD Contractors and ‘Spetified Space Available Patrons are not eligible for the MCR.
LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes then $8.00 for next 45 mins. per child/site: If Family has children at
different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable before the chiid is readriitted to care.

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Fart Day/Part Time and Before/After School Care is due by the 5th business
day of the payment cycle. For services billed twice a month.(1sf and 15th), a one-time $10.00 per chiid late payment fee will be assessed on the
6th business day of each missed payment cycle.- For any.reguiarly scheduled activities billed on a monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of
$20.00 per child will be assessed on the 6th business day after the-1st of the month billing. )

*PART TIME CARE:. Applies to specialized Part Time pragrams; includes Part Tirie-Kindergarten care {for children attending & part day [AM or
PM] Kindergarten prograra). )

~PART DAY ENRICHMENT: Also applies to Instaliations that operate on a 4 day a week schedule (8.9, 4 Day 35 Hrs.)




.Category

I_OI OOM.“. _nmm m._.mco._,cmm MOIOOF YEAR momu.uona

Total Family Incomsa Before & Before After Part Tinie™ | SAC/K Camp | MSIT Before

Categories After Kindergarten | (Weekly) | Camp. (Wkly}
‘caTs $1 - 545,000 5134 $5E $79 $170 556 $23
CAT z -$45,001 — 455,000 4159 §62 $a9 $192 563 32
CAT3 $55,001 — $65.000 $184 375 169 $234 il a3
CAT 4 565,001 -~ §77,500 217 83 129 . §277 $91 345
CAT § $77.501 — 390,000 268 $108 153 328 198 554
CATS 1 520,001~ $102,500 §301 123 178 343 . 126 563
CAT? $102,501 - $115,000 $342 140 $202 435 143 572
CAT B §11E,001 — $130,000 38 58 $227 5490 161 sat
CAT o 139,001 — $145.000 43 178 3251 $554 $182 591
CAT 10 -$145,001 — $160,000 548 198 __ s27 $617. $203 $102
CAT 11 $160,001+ 3538 $219 336 geat $224 §142
me_“mﬂ MH»HNHH»_,_H Not Applicabla L 13 R $480 $1,034 $340 5170

- HIGH COST-YOUTH SPORTS (YS). -

Sports.

Season Faa

s-Additional linformation -
_n_z__pzn_b_. _u_mn_.omcwm. 2_ patrons must disclose thelr total _uu.d__« _=no=._m. _"m__.._z.. 8
disclose the Total Family lncome will restlt in the denial of care

Developmental Sports

Developmental Sport Activities Ages 3 - 4

$30

MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR}: 15% MCR Is offéred to the 2nd and w:ummn_..o..._ﬂ
children in regularly scheduled programs. Full foe is charged for the child in the most’

Category A

Soccer, Baseball, Boftball, Flag Footbalf,
Cheerleading, Basketball, Volleyball, Track &
Field, Dodge Ball, Kickball, Capture the Flag,
Double Dutch, Team Handball, Inline Skating,
Power Lifting, Table Tennis, Racquetball
Badminton, Qam_._m -

Category B

$60-580

field Ioowmﬁ <<m§ 1&0_ ,_.ma_.._mn Boxing,
Gymnastics, Skiing, Snow Boarding,
m_umn_m__nmo_ ._.mm:._ and Individual Sports

$75+

expensive care optfon, £.g., Full Day COC care.vs. SAC. 15% MCR.is offered to 2nd and
subsequent children in Youth' Sports programs occurting during the same season, DoD
Contractors and Specified Space Available Patrons are not eliglble for the MCR.

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute forfirst 15 minutes, then mm 00 for
next 45 mins. per child/site. If Famlly has children at different sites, late pick-up fees are
assessed per site. Fee js payable before the child is- readmitted to care.

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Thme and
Before/After $chool Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment cytle. Forservices
billad twice a month (1st and 15th}, a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be
assessed on the Gth business day of each missed payment cycle. For any regularly

*Full Time Care - Will follow the CDC Fulftime rates

scheduled actlvities billed on a'manthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of $20,00 per
child will be assessaed on the 6th busifiéss day after the st of the month bilting. .

YOUTH PROGRAM: Before Schooi Supervision 5&::.._,.. Fee = SAC “Before" Rate.
PART TIME CARE: Applies to speclalized Part Time | programs; includes Part Time
Kindergarten care {for children: attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten uam..m.._.._




